## YUVAM CAMPAIGN REQUEST AND INFORMATION FORM

Within the scope of the campaign, for real persons (Beneficiaries) who open a YUVAM account or renew their existing account within the scope of the Communiqué on Deposit and Participation Scheme for Non-Resident Turkish Citizens (YUVAM) Accounts published in the Official Gazette dated 01.02.2022 and numbered 31737, a Gift Card will be designated as of 15.05.2023 by the Turkish Airlines according to the following breakdown of maturities and amounts:

	Maturities shorter than 12 months	Maturities of 12 months or longer
Level 1 – YUVAM Account	\$250 Gift Card	\$500 Gift Card
(50,000* - below 100,000)		
Level 2 – YUVAM Account**	\$500 Gift Card	\$1,000 Gift Card
(100,000* and above)		

- In case of opening an account over \$/€/£/CHF100,000, the "Turkish Airlines Corporate Club Türkiye Card" will be offered alongside the Gift Card.
- At Istanbul Airport, Corporate Club Türkiye Card holders will enjoy the right to use the fast track and Business counter check-in facilities, as well as the right to use the M&S Lounge with one guest. At Sabiha Gökçen Airport, card holders will have the right to use Business countercheck-in and Lounge facilities.
- Information of Corporate Club Türkiye Card Beneficiaries will be sent in batches every 15 days. It will take at least two weeks for the cards to be printed, and the cards will be sent to the addresses in Türkiye specified by the Beneficiaries Türkiye. No printed Corporate Club Cards will be sent to the beneficiaries who do not have a Turkish address. Ensuring the accuracy of the specified addresses and the receipt of the cards is the responsibility of the Beneficiaries. The Turkish Airlines shall not be liable for any issues regarding the issuance of a Corporate Club card, such as not submitting information or submitting incomplete information, lack of a Turkish address, inaccurate address, or failure to deliver the card. Beneficiaries will also be able to benefit from the advantages of the Corporate Club Türkiye Card using the Corporate Club Card numbers that will be sent to them by e-mail.
- A Gift Card can be designated only once under the campaign.
- A Gift Card will be designated 20 days following the opening / renewal of the account, and can be used within two years from the date it is designated. Gift Card balances that are not used within two years will be cancelled.
- In order for the card to be usable, both e-mail address and phone number information must be submitted correctly and completely. Otherwise, Beneficiaries will not be able to use the Gift Card. The Turkish Airlines is not responsible for submission of incorrect information.

<sup>\*</sup> Included. The opening amount will be based on the relevant currency (\$/€/£/CHF).
\*\* These Beneficiaries will be able to benefit from the "Turkish Airlines Corporate Club Türkiye Card".

- Except for the special conditions of the campaign specified herein, the use of Gift Cards will be subject to the Turkish Airlines Gift Card Rules.
- If the account is closed before its due date or if it is detected that the necessary criteria such as maturity and amount are not met, no Gift Card or Corporate Club Türkiye Card will be designated, and the already-designated cards will be cancelled.
- The campaign is valid for a limited number of Gift Cards.
- Only real persons will be able to benefit from the campaign.
  - For those who request to benefit from the campaign, personal data required for application (Name, Surname, Mobile Number, E-mail address, Postal address (must be a valid postal address in Türkiye)) will be shared with the Central Bank of the Republic of Türkiye and the Turkish Airlines.
- The Turkish Airlines reserves the right to initiate legal action against those concerned in case of any violation of rules.
- The campaign will be valid for three months as of 15.05.2023.
- The Turkish Airlines reserves the right to change the campaign rules and conditions, definitions and other information, or cancel the campaign.
- With the opening of my Yuvam account, I accept that my identity, e-mail and mobile phone information will be shared with the CBRT and Turkish Airlines, due to the campaign conditions.

I do not want to apply for the campaign	
I want to apply for the campaign.	
Name Surname:	
Signature :	
Date :	